cause the Groups assets to exceed

their recoverable amounts.

(IV) PERIOD OVER WHICH CASH

FLOWS PROJECTED – Five years

(V) ESTIMATION OF USEFUL LIVES

OF ASSETS:

The estimation of the useful lives of

assets has been based on historical

experience. In addition, the condition

of the assets is assessed at least once

per year and considered against the

remaining useful life. Adjustments

to useful lives are made when

considered necessary.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

RHINOMED

2021

68 RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

NOTE 4.

During the financial year ended

30 June 2019, late stage therapeutic

products sold to end consumers

had not been allocated correctly

to revenue from customers. The

comparatives shown in the financial

statements for the year ended

30 June 2021 has been restated to

correct this error.

The effect of the restatement on the

financial statements is summarised on

below and on the next page.

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$
ADJUSTMENT

$
RESTATED

$

30 JUNE 2019

Contract liabilities

Current liabilities

Total liabilities

556,297

1,199,292

1,250,262

(296,864)

(296,864)

(296,864)

259,433

902,428

953,398

NET ASSETS 4,620,765 296,864 4,917,629

Accumulated losses (56,166,407) 296,864 (55,869,543)

TOTAL EQUITY 4,620,765 296,864 4,917,629

30 JUNE 2020

Contract liabilities

Current liabilities

Total liabilities

614,662

1,406,729

1,955,176

(296,864)

(296,864)

(296,864)

317,798

1,109,865

1,658,312

NET ASSETS 10,857,766 296,864 11,154,630

Accumulated losses (62,799,630) 296,864 (62,502,766)

TOTAL EQUITY 10,857,766 296,864 11,154,630

(I) IMPACT ON CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL POSITION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

RHINOMED

2021

69

There was no impact on the profit or

loss and other comprehensive income

for the year ended 30 June 2020.

There was no impact on the basic or

diluted earnings per share for the year

ended 30 June 2020.

RESTATED
$

30 JUNE 2019

Revenue from contracts with customers

Other operating expenses

322,574

(25,710)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE 296,864

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF INCOME TAX 296,864

(II) IMPACT OF CONSOLIDATED PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER